V
o
rt
e
x
 f
lo
w

I)
Grundfos Direct Sensors™ 2
Type key
Type designation VFI -··0.3-6 m -1 -C -M 5.000 X -FG6 -SG -30 F -A··1
Product group:
VFI: Vortex flow sensor, industry
Range:
0.3-6
Unit:
m: m3/h
Generation:
1: 1st generation
Electrical output type:
C: 4-20 mA, 2-wire
Sensor connector or cable type and cable connector in sensor end:
M: M12x1, female straight, screened 4-wire cable
Cable length5.000= 5 m
Cable connector opposite sensor:
X: Open-ended
Sealing material and class:
First letter:
E: EPDM (drinking-water approved)
F: FKM (for use in oily media)
Second letter:
G: Gel-filled
Third letter:
6: IP67
Material:
B: Brass
C: Composite
G: Cast iron
Q: Stainless steel flow pipe with composite insert (QT)
S: Stainless steel
Dimension of mechanical connection:
30: DIN PN25/40 DN18/25/32, ANSI B16.5 Class 300 - 1¼"
Mechanical connection type:
F: Flange
Packaging:
A: Set with pre-assembled components
1: 1 piece
V
o
rte
x
 flo
w
 s
e
n
s
o
r, in
d
u
s
try
 (V
F
I)
Grundfos Direct Sensors™2
VFI 3.2-64 DN 50, technical data
Vortex flow sensor, industry, 3.2 - 64 m³/h
Fig. 21 VFI 3.2 - 64 sensor